FORM (B-1-7)

To: The Chairman of the Board of Directors 

……………….Company, (PJSC –under foundation)

Subject: Declaration on board membership of public joint-stock companies

Dear Sir, 

In reference to article 98 of the Federal Law No. 98 of 1984 concerning the Commercial Companies, which stipulates that: 

"No one, either in his personal capacity or as a representative of a corporate body, may be a director in more than five joint-stock companies having their head offices within the State.  Nor may he be a chairman or a vice-chairman of more than two companies having their head offices within the State, nor a managing director for more than one company located in the State.   The membership of the violator shall be nullified in the companies in excess of the legal number in order of the latest appointment.  The violator whose membership therein is nullified shall return to the company all amounts he has received." 

I, ................................................, a founder in ..................................... Company (under foundation), acknowledge the following: 

	#
	Company
	Position

	1
	
	

	2
	
	

	3
	
	

	4
	
	

	5
	
	


Best regards. 

Head of the Founding Committee 

Name: 

Signature: 

Founder 

Name: 

Signature: 

Date: 
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